 1
USER GUIDE
EE210 - Humidity and Temperature Sensor for
demanding Climate Control Applications
Find this document and further product information on our website at www.epluse.com/ee210.
The EE210 sensor which is available for wall or duct mounting, with remote probe as well as an outdoor version, is designed for
highly accurate measurement of humidity and temperature in demanding climate control applications. The EE210 incorporates a
state of the art E+E humidity and temperature sensing element.

all EE210 with
RS485 interface
EE210 according ordering guide
Cable gland (2 pcs.)
Mounting materials
Mounting flange
Inspection certificate according
to DIN EN 10204-3.1
Quick Guide -
EE210 RS485 Setup
* PE210 is not included in the Scope of Supply of the EE210 Type T3
ACCESSORIES
 2
DIMENSIONS / MOUNTING
Values in mm (inch)
FOR CONDUIT
INSTALLATION
CABLE GLAND M16x1.5
~5
5
~2
.1
6
Ø 12
Ø 0.47
90 ±0.3
3.54 ±0.11
46 1.81
5
0.2
80
.6
3.
17
90 ±0.3
3.54 ±0.11
Ø > 13
Ø > 0.51
101
3.98
19
0.75
GASKET
Length according to ordering guide
Type T1 Type T2
Ø > 16
Ø > 0.63
6
0.24
60 ±0.3
2.36 ±0.11
Type T3
PE210
Mounting flange
in the scope of supply for
Type T2 and T3
L = filter cap mm (inch)
Membrane 34 (1.4)
Stainless steel 33 (1.3)